Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 06975-400003 Client's Ref. No.: AOL 159

# PATENTS ONLY

Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Marc E. Smith	America Online, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 呕 No	22000 AOL Way
3. Nature of conveyance:	Dulles, VA 20166
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☑ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☑ Change of Name</li> <li>☑ Other: CORRECTION</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: 07/29/2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
	7,194,357
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yeş 包 No
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
GABRIEL OLANDER	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
washington, BC 20003-0000	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a.	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	ent.
Gabriel Olander  Reg. No. 59,185  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Ol-h 3/30/07
Т.	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 9
0409222.doc	

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

<u>March 30, 200</u>	7
Date of Transmission	

Signature

Typed New Aor Le No Signing Certificate

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/19/2006 500152949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marc E. Smith	08/28/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOLILC
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City <del>.</del>	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11420682

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(202) 626-6554

Email:

olander@fr.com

Correspondent Name:

Gabriel Olander

Address Line 1:

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2:

P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4:

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06975-400003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl Renner

Total Attachments: 2

source=06975-400003 Assignment#page1.tif source=06975-400003 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

03/30/2007 12:02 FAX

Attorney Docket No: 06975-400003/Communications 65

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, MARC E. SMITH of 305 Tri Hill Road, York, PA 17403, hereby assign to AOL LLC, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled Using a Corridor Search to Identify Locations of Interest Along a Travel Route, filed May 26, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/420,682, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application and any continuations or divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 06975-400003/Communications 65

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 3710 Hempland Road,

Mountville, PA, 17554, this 28th day of August, 2006

MARC E. SMITH

\_L.S.

Signature witnessed by:

<u>8/2</u>8/2006

Date

Printed Name; HANS

Address:

2000 CLOVERTON DR.

COLUMBIA, PA 17512

8/28/2006

Date

Printed Name: <u>Beth Ann Warner</u>

Address:

75 Frank Dr.

YORK, PA 17402.

40363417.doc

03/30/2007 12:01 FAX 🖾 004

Attorney Docket No: 06975-400001/Communications 65

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, MARC E. SMITH of 305 Tri Hill Road, York, PA 17403. hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled <u>USING A CORRIDOR SEARCH TO IDENTIFY LOCATIONS OF INTEREST</u> ALONG A ROUTE, filed \_\_\_\_\_, and assigned U.S. Serial Number \_\_\_\_, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application and any continuations or divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s this 29 day of July  MARC E. SMITH	Attorney Docket No: 06975-400001/Communications 65  3710 Hemplord Road  et my hand and seal at Mound ville, PA 1755%  1.S.
Signature witnessed by:  \[ \frac{7/29/03}{} \]  Date	WITNESS: Haw & Wellen Printed Name: HANS E. WEBER Address: 3710 Hempland Road Mountville PA 17554
7/30/03 Date	WITNESS: Musiked by free  Printed Name: Michael M. Bestard  Address: 3710 Hempland Road  M. 1111 D. 1755

40167334.doc

**RECORDED: 03/30/2007**